
     
     

   

 

  
 

   
 
  

 
 
 

L U / L C M A P O F P H U L S U G R A M P A N C H A Y A T 
P E R S P E C T I V E P L A N O F P A N C H A Y A T U N D E R M G N R E G A 

B L O C K : B A R I A T U ; D I S T R I C T : L A T E H A R 
84°40'20"E 84°41'15"E 84°42'10"E 84°43'5"E 84°44'0"E 84°44'55"E 84°45'50"E 84°46'45"E 84°47'40"E 

23
°5

3'4
5"

N 
23

°5
4'4

0"
N 

23
°5

5'3
5"

N 
23

°5
6'3

0"
N 

23
°5

7'2
5"

N 

Mukki 

Hisri 
Latu 

Phulsu
Karma PHULSU GP 

Matkoma 

² 

1 0.5 0 1 2 
Kilometers 

INDEX 
PHULSU GP BOUNDARY 
VILLAGE BOUNDARY 

LAND USE LAND COVER 
Agricultural Land 
Agricultural Fallow Land 
Cultivable Wasteland 
Forest Land 
Scrub Forest 
Habitation 
Waterbodies 

23
°5

3'4
5"

N 
23

°5
4'4

0"
N 

23
°5

5'3
5"

N 
23

°5
6'3

0"
N 

23
°5

7'2
5"

N 

84°40'20"E 84°41'15"E 84°42'10"E 84°43'5"E 84°44'0"E 84°44'55"E 84°45'50"E 84°46'45"E 84°47'40"E 


